LWsiiToo

TEMSPEC ComtS CruLs
L\ aA TED

280 ap oIS~

Case nos. [see Schedule]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION

LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY

Before HiS Hopous Sudag. Bencens, S\ﬁ;lﬂ ok Leools Oidroiet sza\gh.:]
This 3 day of March Qo1

N
A

A S,
IN THE MATTER OF ABC ENVIRONMENTS LIMITED (IN CREDIT wizs” o)
VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF G.B LABOUR & PLANT SUPPLIES LIMI
COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF VINO VINO LIMITED (SUBJECT TO AN COMPANY

VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT) y

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

TYPE OF INSOLVENCY PROCEEDING
Liquidation; CVA

BETWEEN
1. JEREMY WOODSIDE

Applicant

and
2.PAUL FINNITY
3.LINDSEY COOPER
4. PATRICK ELLWARD
5. JILL SANDFORD
6.STEVEN JOHN CURRIE
7.DILIP DATTANI
8.GARETH DAVID RUSLING
9.KEITH ALGIE

ounT Respondents

WL

20/04/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE




UPON the application of, JEREMY WOODSIDE of Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery

LLP (BTRR), 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3HF by notice dated ﬂ_,(SMa-l‘ol—\ 2015
AND UPON READING the witness statements of Jeremy Woodside dated 46 raarala zeA5
and Paul Finnity dated &~ paofaba 2015,

IT IS ORDERED that

1 The proceedings listed in the Schedule to this Order be transferred to the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry sclely for the purpose of the
determination and disposal of this application upon which they be transferred back to the

court from which they were transferred

2 Paul Finnity be removed from office as Liquidator or Supervisor (as the case may be) of
the estates histed 1n the Schedule to thus Order and be replaced by the individuals named

in the said Schedule as set out theremn with immediate effect

3 Paul Finnity be removed and replaced, as set out n the Schedule, in cach such case with
immediate effect, without being required to (1) apply to the Secretary of State for release
or discharge as appropriate pursuant to s173(2)(b) and s174(4)(b) of the Insolvency Act

1986 as the case may be, or (1) file a receipts and payment account

4 In any matter where more than one person is by virtue of this Order apponted as the
office-holder 1n relation to an estate, the functions of the office-holders may be exercised

by any or all of the persons appointed

5 In any matter the requirement for a Progress Report upon the ouigong office-holder
ceasing to act as set out 1n Rule 4 49C(3) (Voluntary Liquidations) and Rule 4 49B(5)
{Compulsory Liquidations) shall not apply

6 Paul Finmty be discharged fiom liabihity as office-holder 21 days after the publication of
a notice in the Gazette as provided for by paragraph 7 of this Order

7 The Applicant be permitted to publish 1n the Gazette one composite notice relating to all

new appointments which are required by law to be published mn the Gazette within 14




10

days of recempt of the sealed Order and do file any appropnate notices m respect of the
removal of Paul Finmty and the appomtment of the new office-holders appointed
pursuant to paragraphs 2 and 3 of this Oider (the New Office-Holders) with the Registrar
of Companies and the Secretary of State for Business Innovation and Skills (Insolvency

Service) as appropnate

Subject to paragraph 12 below, 1n the event that, as a result of the implementation of the
Order BTRR 1ncurs any additional cost 1n respect of the admumstration of those estates
where Paul Finnity was the office-holder (that is to say over and above those costs
incurred 1n the ordinary course of the admimistration of those estates), those costs shall be
borne by BTRR and shall not be charged as an expense of the admimistration of those

estates

Nothing contained 1n paragraphs 8 or 12 shall prejudice the Applicant, the Respondents
o1 the New Office-Holders from

01 e
7

Practitioner’s licence bond 1n respect of that estate, and

92 Apportionmg between the said estates equally the cost of the composite Gazette

notice to be placed under paragraph 7 above

Without incurring any additional expense for any of the said estates, the relevant
Apphcant, Respondent or New Office-Holder shall notify each creditor of this
Application and this Order by way of notice n the next routine report that shall be due to

the creditors of each estate, such notice to contain the following matters
10 1 An explanation of the effect of the Order,
10 2 Express reference to the liberty to apply contained in paragraph 11 below,

10 3 Inthe case of Ligudations, where Liquidation Commuttees have been appointed, an
explanation that, to the extent that any information which would otherwise be
required to be provided under rule 4 108(3) or rule 6 126(2) (as the case may be) of
the Insolvency Rules 1986 has not already been provided as part of the report, 1t 15
open to that committee to requre the relevant Applicant, Respondent or New

Office-Holder to provide an account of the adminustration of the estate, including

103.1 A surmmary of receipts and payments,




11

12

104

105

106

107

103 2 A statement that he has reconciled his accounts

In the case of Liqudations where no Liquidation Commuittees have been appointed,
an explanation that, to the extent that such information as aforesaid has not already
been provided as part of the report, 1t 1s open to any creditor to apply to court for an
order that the relevant Applicant, Respondent or New Office-Holder do provide an

account of the admimistration of the estate, mcluding
10411 A summary of receipts and payments,

104 1 2 A statement that he has reconciled his accounts

Notification that if any Apphcant, Respondent or New Office-Holder has been
required to provide the information referred to 1n sub-paragraphs 103 and 104
above, whether by a Liquidation Commuittee or by court order on the application of
any creditor(s), the costs of any appointed office-holder of so complying will,
unless there are good reasons to the contrary, be paid as an expense of the winding

up or bankruptcy as the case may be, and

In the case of Liquidations, notification to each creditor of his nght under
regulation 11(2) of the Insolvency Regulations 1994 to require the appointed

office-holders to supply a statement of recerpts and payments free of charge

In the case of Voluntary Arrangements, the provision of all such information as
might reasonably be required with regard to the conduct of Voluntary

Arnangement

Liberty to each creditor of each estate to apply to vary or discharge this order within 21

days of the receipt of the notice directed to be sent under paragraph 7 above, whichever 1s

the sooner

The costs of this Application (including VAT) shall be met by BTRR

Such further or other order or diiection as the court thinks fit




m_u_m_uoo_.s >Em._mﬂ

EEEH_ |neg

._wnoou >mmv=3 SGmNm PRHNWIT OUIA OUIA

SR T SR 7 2
y.w__.fmwm. Lé ok i 4 .«ﬁ S .,:w ﬁ t
i :_ «; L_.\o uww
i %ﬁ

m.

b fﬁ
T o 0y
i i,,_@ i deNqOf
‘m%%m aﬁnrmu_n*.w
B:mEmw:m._.E ?_mu_.__.__n A Aueduwion




apispoop Awaiar Aiuuid \ned Jadoo) Aaspu BZT9E9T PalWIT SUOIYSE [BARIA
apispoom Awasar Ayjuurd ined 1adao) Raspul] 6Z60SVE PayIl SUOINOS Ja3N0WaD SUOSADY
apispoop, Awalar Apuuid ined Jadoa]y Aaspur] ¥2789¢¢ Py WN|pQ UIASY
APISPOOA AuiRiarf Auud ned 1adoo) Asspuny 985716 PRI SUOS 1R WIBYIOGRPIS LYOT
apispoop, Awaiar Auguig |ned ladoay Aaspur 8T0059¢ pajtIn Sean
apispoop Alasar Aquuy (neq tadoo) Aaspun 9718301 pajwi ajdoad |eap)
SpIspos Awalsr Auutd jned Jadoon Asspuy] OOBPTSY Pa]IL] SIAID Stwo) adsyFiH
SpIspoom Awaser Ajuuld (ned Jadoo) Aespun £5599€S pe1WIN BULIOH] 3peBusiH
apispoom, Awasar Ayuuid |ned Jadoo) Asspun 9T6Y9T pajLr] {SPUE|PIAL UOHDNJISU0Y) SABMUBaID
apispoops Awsaar Ayluuig [ned Jadoa) Aaspury /8PR8TS PauLWK] s1ynpodd 159104 Aauul]
apIsponm Awalor Ajuud [ned Jadoay) Aaspui] 055661 PaLI] U0S 13 1910034
IPISPOOM AWaIBF Apuug [ned {adeo) Aaspup] 91805 palu SAupELLIOINg

pAeMm||3 §o1ed Ayuug ned piojpues [if /0089 oL spuSWELF
3pISpPOOM AWwalar: Ajuug ned Jad00) Aaspury SL6Z6YS palr AS1aug ajgemauay SpuRipig 15e3
IPISPOOAA ALUBISI Ajiuug Jned Jadeon Aaspury 62209/ paw uawAoidusg Ayyigesig
SpISPOOM Awalaf Ayjuuid neq 120000 ASspun L6S8589 PIYLUM 3Ny Wea))

plem|i3 JoLed Ajuutg ned psojpues ||ir TEVITLZY pajjuiT ssauueal)

piemiiy yaied Ayuuty (hed ueyeq dipng Theov0s papwr] Bunooly saauen
apispoojy, Awsaar Ayl jned 180007 Aaspun STOLLIY paywiy Apgon qen
3pISPOOM Awaar A3juuld fned 1sdag) Asspurl| ' TYTEVIE payLn yazedsaq uopng
apispoop Awiaaar AjuuId Jned 1adoon Aaspun E60VYI6Z panwi {p|asuBAl}] UOIINIISUC) UoLINg
apispoop Awadar Ajuuld neq 1adoon Asspury [T ! papunT uuy joouqg Aajusg
apispoopp, Awaser Auuuig [ned Jadoon Asspuny 19TE£9R9 PELWIT JUSWRINIOI] OY
DPISPOOM ALUIBT Ayuuig ned Jadoo) Aaspur TEOSTET papwn Oin) Sunysn Jaeq Jauy
apIspoO, Auar Afuud ined Jadoo) Asspury G8Y/163 poIlW UypY
apispoopn Awaisf Anuurg jned Jadoo) Aaspur] SL0ZROS PRI UMIPINSLOY PPNgy

120007 Aaspull Apuinid |ned BN UYOT UBADIS 7291507 paj W SIUSWUOIALT DAY

PLEMIjT HIUIE Auuur] jned PIOJPURS T

fiazil Ty 4 2 .
: _«&.,. aﬁ S ._u_._w gy p\.wwm;m,r
ﬁm.,_ﬂm... u..mw % E.%{ PR S o o

suonepinbi] Aleun|oa S1011paL)




Bpispeon Awauar Ayu |neg Jadaon Aaspur ZOVGEED PORLT DOIMBN DOOAA
apispoo Awadar Ajuuy [neq Jadooy Aaspun S808608 payuwiy sueneladp |eaum
apIspoom Awaisr Anuung jneyg tadoo) Asspun [SE20VL [1eH 8y 1, Apiauitoy paywry uenesiuedip [@aupm oy,
BPISPOOM Awsataf Anuuly |ney Jadoo) Aaspur [599TGG pavw (i) GnjsIauyieg BUmiiEi], StL
apispoom Awalag Ajjuuty |neg 1adoa) Asspury LSBTV0L pajwn) Auedwo) Suijslang syooq Aqiag syl
apispeop, Auwsaaf Auyuuy ney Jadooy Asspun TI6LLTH PoYN SWIEHOES TL
DPISPOOAA AlBIa Auur jneq Jadooy Aaspury 658£30Y (spue(pry) BULiSaLIBU W3 78 SUID|ING SPeLLIOAEL

P4BMIIS Yotited Mjuuy jned uegieq dijiq vLBYYEI paywWIT ua3puadapuj apepyiofie]
apispoom Awadar| Auuid (ned 1adoo) Aaspur LY65TES PRI (IS9MULION] SUORENEISL] 8115
apispoop, Awataf Apuuy ineqd Jadoo) Aaspun OEPEZHI PN XUIGS
Spispoom Awasar Auuu jneg Jadoop Asspur 7/00SEL Pyl 1507014 ALteq 151955
mEmuoESImEEH Ayuuiy ned Jadoo) Aespun [VEZITE P SUB[EBREISU] 'S'I'S
apispRo Awatar Ayug \neg Jadoo] Asspuf £005ETY PaFILITY SOMPB[ AL S
apiIspoopy Awaaasf Ayuuty neg sadoa]) Aaspun 9302 ¥vs pejwWI] SBNPNAS >mﬂ|E
SPISPOOAR Autasar Apuuig ned 4adoa) Aaspun 989605 € PRl $80jAI95 UoBey 1§ sdeilEs ieduley

130003 Asspuf Anuuig fnegd BUl|SnY plaeQ y1alen £0098R PaNWI S/33UIu3 (€a(1198(3 ) puy o
BpISPoop Awziar] Ayuung |ned Jadoo) Aaspun 20beby PaYIUIN 521819055y 5D
spispoopn Awaisf Auuurg [neq 1adoag) Aaspur] SrPIT0a PaYULIT SPUBPIA UGIEULION] APBA0I]
apIspaom Alialar Aruut |ned Jadoody Asspun 50585085 PaYIW(T SUDANIOE |2IIB1LLIOY J[DBUUIG
8pispoOM Awarer Auuid pned 4adoo) Asspupy 897895¢€ PaTILULT 33UBIOK PIO
apispoam Awalar Ajuuig ned Jadoo? Aaspur LI6VESY PaYUIT S{ENUBYDBIN ISIM, YLON
APISPOOM Aasar Apuud jned Jadoo) Asspury 85PI6LY PajuWIT saXIAlas Suiquinid ||eman
apispoop Awaiar Auig jned Jadoo) Aaspur] 5507/.69 PalWl] $30)ALAS JUBWIBIND0L JOYDISHIMA
apispoap Awasar Aluuy |ned Jadoo) Asspun Y6EESES POYLIIT UORINASUO) ASA
opispoom Awalar Atuurg jned Jadoo) Aaspun ZEIRSTS PRUWI Y} SRMATAS JOTON
apispoop Awasar Apaugy [neg ladoo) Aaspur] 0249127 pauwi saoiaag ANadoad 1 Uoransuo) uosny
apISpoop Allaaar Ayuur neq Jadoo) Aaspun 7.8550% PRI BAIH JUE]d PuUeipiA)
apIspooM Awalar Aiuug |ned piojpues |jir 0zZ8T/L¥S AT ANNGOIA 3(BA MOpES




EDVEEY]

11} sellddng wejd )3 Jnoge g9

e




